Individual Results: Northern Ontario Regional, Ottawa, ON - Jun 28, 2025

Rank Last Name

Category: Men

1
2

10

11
12

13
14

15

16

17

18

19
20
21
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28

29

30

31

forbes

Bergeron-
Perreault

Millington
Peters

Baca
Gibson
Lemire
Willis
Harrison

White

Woodford
Hessel

Russell
Flinter

Thibault

Newburn
Atkinson-
Graham

Bauret

Dean
Pringle
Winegard

Smithers

Stolberg
Desjardins
Einagel

Tinebra

Durmann
Howard

Miller
Kominek

Dumont

First Name Department

joe
Emile

Pat
Jeremy

Matthew
Chris
Marc-
Antoine
Hunter
Chris
Jake

Jason
Hayden

Trevor
Jeremy

Roby

Jeffrey
Tom
Guillaume
Jeff

Chip
Calder

Ben

Otto
Adam
Eric

Jacob

Alex
Jon

Nathan
Brayden

Jeffrey

Owen Sound Fire Department
Montréal Fire Department

Kingston Fire Rescue
Markham Fire Department

Oshawa Fire Department
Huron East Fire Department
Service Incendie de la ville de
Trois-Rivieres

Lambton College

Belleville Fire Department

Kitchener Fire Department

Brampton Fire Department
Lambton College

Ajax Fire & Emergency Services
Ottawa Fire Department

Service Incendie de la ville de
Trois-Riviéres

Lambton College
Whitby Professional Firefighters
Association Local 2036

Montréal Fire Department

Perth Fire Department
FireFit Alumni
Lambton College

Belleville Fire Department

Waterloo Fire Rescue
Windsor Fire & Rescue
Ottawa Fire Department

Lambton College

Ottawa Fire Department
Markham Fire Department

Lambton College
Lambton College

Régie intermunicipale de
protection incendie de la région
de Coaticook

Team Name

Montréal Fire
Department

Kingston Fire Rescue

Markham Fire
Department

Service Incendie de
la ville de Trois-
Rivieres

Lambton College -
Lions 3

Belleville Fire
Department

Kitchener Fire
Department

Lambton College -
Lions 3

Ottawa Fire
Department

Service Incendie de
la ville de Trois-
Riviéres

Lambton College -
Lions 3

Montréal Fire
Department

Lambton College -
Lions 3

Belleville Fire
Department

Ottawa Fire
Department

Lambton College -
Lions 4

Blaze of Glory

Markham Fire
Department

Lambton College -
Lions 3

Lambton College -
Lions 4

Penalty |

Category Status

Men
Men

Men
Men STAIRS

Over 40

Men

Men

Men DOOR
Over 40

Men

Men
Men

Men
Men

Men

Men
Men
Men

Over 45
Men
Men

Men

Over 40
Men
Over 40

Men

Men
Over 45

Men
Men

Men

Results

01:16:67
01:23:05

01:26:54
01:26:78

01:27:26

01:28:25

01:29:42

01:29:49

01:31:31

01:31:99

01:33:07
01:34:44

01:35:44
01:36:03

01:36:58

01:36:71

01:36:81

01:37:19

01:38:73
01:38:78
01:39:49

01:42:58

01:44:71
01:45:14
01:46:07

01:46:55

01:46:61
01:47:35

01:47:78

01:48:58

01:49:49

Bye or
WildCard
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41

42
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46
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Category: Women

Erwin

Vallerand
Cusson
Ryan

Loveys

Belzile
Morin

Brazeau
Ashton
Picard

Cleroux
Rodie

Jones
Tallman
Hoff

Gallenero

Baker
Vallieres
Poulin
Bélanger

Choffe
Deschénes
Olthof

Boissonneault
Westveer

Tite
Williams

Kalan
Oatway
Ethier

Robinson

Brown
Haughn

Mackenzie
Lapins
Maxwell

McCloskey
Laughland

Ethan

Philippe
Alex
Cameron

Matt

Roger
Gabriel

Cody
Thomas
Eric

Danik
Isiah

Michael
Thomas
Adam

Daniel

Steve
Phil
Antoine
Antoine

Trevor
Stéphane
Noah

Erik
Adam Peter

Christopher
Owen

Randy
Cody
Yanick

Delsin

lvan
Tom

Jeff
John
Corbin

Evan
Jason

Belleville Fire Department

St-Alphonse Rodriguez
Whitehorse Fire Department

Fleming College Pre-Service
Firefighters

Belleville Fire Department

Kingston Fire Rescue

Service de sécurité Incendie de
la Ville de Gatineau

Timmins Fire Department
Lambton College
Lambton College

Casselman Fire Department
Markham Fire Department

Hamilton Fire Department
Kitchener Fire Department
Kitchener Fire Department

Markham Fire Department

London Fire & Rescue
Kingston Fire Rescue
Service incendie Saint-Damase

Service Incendie de la ville de
Trois-Riviéres

Perth Fire Department
Longueuil FD

Fleming College Pre-Service
Firefighters

Timmins Fire Department

Golden Volunteer Fire
Department

Ottawa Fire Department

Fleming College Pre-Service
Firefighters

Thames Centre Fire Department
Brockville Fire Department

Service Incendie de la ville de
Trois-Riviéres

Fleming College Pre-Service
Firefighters

Ottawa Fire Department
Ottawa Fire Department

Mississippi Mills Fire Department

Suncor Emergency Services
Ottawa Fire Department

Ottawa Fire Department
Windsor Fire & Rescue

Belleville Fire
Department

Fleming College -
Team Fire 2

Belleville Fire
Department

Kingston Fire Rescue

Timmins Fire
Department

Lambton College -
Lions 4

Lambton College -
Lions 4

Markham Fire
Department

Kitchener Fire
Department

Markham Fire
Department

Kingston Fire Rescue

Service Incendie de
la ville de Trois-
Riviéres

Fleming College -
Team Fire 2

Timmins Fire
Department

Blaze of Glory

Fleming College -
Team Fire 2

Service Incendie de
la ville de Trois-
Riviéres

Fleming College -
Team Fire 2

Ottawa Fire
Department

Ottawa Fire
Department

Blaze of Glory

Men

Men
Over 45
Men

Men

Over 40
Men

Men

Men

Men

Men
Men

Over 50
Men
Men

Men

Over 60
Men
Men
Men

Over 45
Over 55
Men

Men

Over 40

Men
Men

Over 60
Men
Over 50

Men

Over 55
Men

Over 45
Men
Men

Men
Men

STAIR

BOX

MISSED
HYDRANT

BOX

DNS

DNS
DNS
DNS

DNS
DQ

01:49:96

01:53:32
01:53:70
01:55:33

01:55:34

01:56:51
01:58:06

01:58:98

01:59:20

02:01:23

02:01:28
02:02:65

02:04:19
02:04:43
02:04:90

02:06:62

02:07:46
02:08:48
02:11:22
02:11:37

02:11:82
02:14:81
02:18:06

02:22:52

02:25:21

02:25:35
02:27:88

02:30:61
02:41:90
02:43:08

02:43:80

03:27:55
00:00:00

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00
00:00:00



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Carvello

Campbell
Felhaber
Adams

Tremblay

Wehring
Forte

Pegg

Bleoca
Cooper

Nicoletto
Priboj
Brown
Redden
Suthers
D'Andrea
Mclean
Hamilton

Martineau-
Cadieux

Travers
Malek
Despatie

Parker

Elissa

Kelly
Sarah
Keira

Marisa

Teagan
Maddy

Brittany

Shealyn
Kura

Rachel
Emerson
Molly
Jordan
Grace
Lyla
Sophie
Shelby

Audrey

India
Jennifer
Chloe

Ashley

Vaughan Fire and Rescue
Services

Cambridge Fire Department
Ottawa Fire Department
Lambton College

Ottawa Fire Department

Lambton College
Lambton College

Lambton College

Tecumseh Fire Department
Lambton College

Kitchener Fire Department
Lambton College

Fleming College Pre-Service
Firefighters

Lambton College

Fleming College Pre-Service
Firefighters

Lambton College

Fleming College Pre-Service
Firefighters

Belleville Fire Department

Service Incendie de la ville de
Trois-Riviéres

Fleming College Pre-Service
Firefighters

Timmins Fire Department

Fleming College Pre-Service
Firefighters

Chatham-Kent Fire Service

Blaze of Glory

Lambton College -
Lions 1

Ottawa Fire
Department

Lambton College

Lambton College -
Lions 1

Lambton College -
Lions 1

Lambton College -
Lions 1

Kitchener Fire
Department

Lambton College -
Lions 1

Fleming College -
Team Fire 1

Lambton College -
Lions 4

Fleming College -
Team Fire 1

Lambton College -
Lions 1

Fleming College -
Team Fire 1

Belleville Fire
Department

Service Incendie de
la ville de Trois-
Riviéres

Fleming College -
Team Fire 1

Timmins Fire
Department

Fleming College -
Team Fire 1

Women

Women
Women
Women

Women

Women
Women

Women

Women
Women

Women

Women

Women

Women

Women

Women

Women

Women

Women

Women

Over 40

Women

Over 40

HI RISE

HI RISE
HI RISE

STAIR

HI RISE

HI RISE

DNF

DNF

DNS

02:11:75

02:22:00
02:26:71
02:27:28

02:27:81

02:33:46
02:47:24

02:47:25

02:54:20
03:05:72

03:13:19

03:19:92

03:26:71

03:52:04

03:54:72

04:03:12

04:22:18

04:34:73

04:52:74

05:25:04

00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00
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