Individual Results: Northern Ontario Regional, Ottawa, ON - Jun 28, 2025

Rank	Last Name	First Name	Department	Team Name	Category	Penalty Status	Results	Bye or WildCard
Cate	gory: Men							
1	forbes	joe	Owen Sound Fire Department		Men		01:16:67	
2	Bergeron- Perreault	Émile	Montréal Fire Department	Montréal Fire Department	Men		01:23:05	
3	Millington	Pat	Kingston Fire Rescue	Kingston Fire Rescue	Men		01:26:54	
4	Peters	Jeremy	Markham Fire Department	Markham Fire Department	Men	STAIRS	01:26:78	
5	Baca	Matthew	Oshawa Fire Department		Over 40		01:27:26	
6	Gibson	Chris	Huron East Fire Department		Men		01:28:25	
7	Lemire	Marc- Antoine	Service Incendie de la ville de Trois-Rivières	Service Incendie de la ville de Trois- Rivières	Men		01:29:42	
8	Willis	Hunter	Lambton College	Lambton College - Lions 3	Men	DOOR	01:29:49	
9	Harrison	Chris	Belleville Fire Department	Belleville Fire Department	Over 40		01:31:31	
10	White	Jake	Kitchener Fire Department	Kitchener Fire Department	Men		01:31:99	
11	Woodford	Jason	Brampton Fire Department		Men		01:33:07	
12	Hessel	Hayden	Lambton College	Lambton College - Lions 3	Men		01:34:44	
13	Russell	Trevor	Ajax Fire & Emergency Services		Men		01:35:44	
14	Flinter	Jeremy	Ottawa Fire Department	Ottawa Fire Department	Men		01:36:03	
15	Thibault	Roby	Service Incendie de la ville de Trois-Rivières	Service Incendie de la ville de Trois- Rivières	Men		01:36:58	
16	Newburn	Jeffrey	Lambton College	Lambton College - Lions 3	Men		01:36:71	
17	Atkinson- Graham	Tom	Whitby Professional Firefighters Association Local 2036		Men		01:36:81	
18	Bauret	Guillaume	Montréal Fire Department	Montréal Fire Department	Men		01:37:19	
19	Dean	Jeff	Perth Fire Department		Over 45		01:38:73	
20	Pringle	Chip	FireFit Alumni		Men		01:38:78	
21	Winegard	Calder	Lambton College	Lambton College - Lions 3	Men		01:39:49	
22	Smithers	Ben	Belleville Fire Department	Belleville Fire Department	Men		01:42:58	
23	Stolberg	Otto	Waterloo Fire Rescue		Over 40		01:44:71	
24	Desjardins	Adam	Windsor Fire & Rescue		Men		01:45:14	
25	Einagel	Eric	Ottawa Fire Department	Ottawa Fire Department	Over 40		01:46:07	
26	Tinebra	Jacob	Lambton College	Lambton College - Lions 4	Men		01:46:55	
27	Durmann	Alex	Ottawa Fire Department	Blaze of Glory	Men		01:46:61	
28	Howard	Jon	Markham Fire Department	Markham Fire Department	Over 45		01:47:35	
29	Miller	Nathan	Lambton College	Lambton College - Lions 3	Men		01:47:78	
30	Kominek	Brayden	Lambton College	Lambton College - Lions 4	Men		01:48:58	
31	Dumont	Jeffrey	Régie intermunicipale de protection incendie de la région de Coaticook		Men		01:49:49	

32	Erwin	Ethan	Belleville Fire Department	Belleville Fire Department	Men		01:49:96
33	Vallerand	Philippe	St-Alphonse Rodriguez		Men	STAIR	01:53:32
34	Cusson	Alex	Whitehorse Fire Department		Over 45		01:53:70
35	Ryan	Cameron	Fleming College Pre-Service Firefighters	Fleming College - Team Fire 2	Men	BOX	01:55:33
36	Loveys	Matt	Belleville Fire Department	Belleville Fire Department	Men		01:55:34
37	Belzile	Roger	Kingston Fire Rescue	Kingston Fire Rescue	Over 40		01:56:51
38	Morin	Gabriel	Service de sécurité Incendie de la Ville de Gatineau	•	Men		01:58:06
39	Brazeau	Cody	Timmins Fire Department	Timmins Fire Department	Men		01:58:98
40	Ashton	Thomas	Lambton College	Lambton College - Lions 4	Men		01:59:20
41	Picard	Eric	Lambton College	Lambton College - Lions 4	Men		02:01:23
42	Cleroux	Danik	Casselman Fire Department		Men		02:01:28
43	Rodie	Isiah	Markham Fire Department	Markham Fire	Men		02:02:65
			•	Department			
44	Jones	Michael	Hamilton Fire Department		Over 50		02:04:19
45	Tallman	Thomas	Kitchener Fire Department		Men		02:04:43
46	Hoff	Adam	Kitchener Fire Department	Kitchener Fire Department	Men		02:04:90
47	Gallenero	Daniel	Markham Fire Department	Markham Fire Department	Men		02:06:62
48	Baker	Steve	London Fire & Rescue		Over 60		02:07:46
49	Vallieres	Phil	Kingston Fire Rescue	Kingston Fire Rescue	Men		02:08:48
50	Poulin	Antoine	Service incendie Saint-Damase		Men		02:11:22
51	Bélanger	Antoine	Service Incendie de la ville de Trois-Rivières	Service Incendie de la ville de Trois- Rivières	Men		02:11:37
52	Choffe	Trevor	Perth Fire Department		Over 45		02:11:82
53	Deschênes	Stéphane	Longueuil FD		Over 55		02:14:81
54	Olthof	Noah	Fleming College Pre-Service Firefighters	Fleming College - Team Fire 2	Men		02:18:06
55	Boissonneault	Erik	Timmins Fire Department	Timmins Fire Department	Men		02:22:52
56	Westveer	Adam Peter	Golden Volunteer Fire Department		Over 40		02:25:21
57	Tite	Christopher	Ottawa Fire Department	Blaze of Glory	Men		02:25:35
58	Williams	Owen	Fleming College Pre-Service Firefighters	Fleming College - Team Fire 2	Men	MISSED HYDRANT	02:27:88
59	Kalan	Randy	Thames Centre Fire Department		Over 60		02:30:61
60	Oatway	Cody	Brockville Fire Department		Men		02:41:90
61	Ethier	Yanick	Service Incendie de la ville de Trois-Rivières	Service Incendie de la ville de Trois- Rivières	Over 50		02:43:08
62	Robinson	Delsin	Fleming College Pre-Service Firefighters	Fleming College - Team Fire 2	Men	вох	02:43:80
63	Brown	Ivan	Ottawa Fire Department		Over 55		03:27:55
64	Haughn	Tom	Ottawa Fire Department	Ottawa Fire Department	Men	DNS	00:00:00
65	Mackenzie	Jeff	Mississippi Mills Fire Department		Over 45	DNS	00:00:00
66	Lapins	John	Suncor Emergency Services		Men	DNS	00:00:00
67	Maxwell	Corbin	Ottawa Fire Department	Ottawa Fire Department	Men	DNS	00:00:00
68	McCloskey	Evan	Ottawa Fire Department	Blaze of Glory	Men	DNS	00:00:00
69	Laughland	Jason	Windsor Fire & Rescue	•	Men	DQ	00:00:00
	-						

1	Carvello	Elissa	Vaughan Fire and Rescue Services		Women		02:11:75
2	Campbell	Kelly	Cambridge Fire Department		Women	HI RISE	02:22:00
3	Felhaber	Sarah	Ottawa Fire Department	Blaze of Glory	Women		02:26:71
4	Adams	Keira	Lambton College	Lambton College - Lions 1	Women		02:27:28
5	Tremblay	Marisa	Ottawa Fire Department	Ottawa Fire Department	Women		02:27:81
6	Wehring	Teagan	Lambton College	Lambton College	Women	HI RISE	02:33:46
7	Forte	Maddy	Lambton College	Lambton College - Lions 1	Women	HI RISE	02:47:24
8	Pegg	Brittany	Lambton College	Lambton College - Lions 1	Women	STAIR	02:47:25
9	Bleoca	Shealyn	Tecumseh Fire Department		Women		02:54:20
10	Cooper	Kura	Lambton College	Lambton College - Lions 1	Women		03:05:72
11	Nicoletto	Rachel	Kitchener Fire Department	Kitchener Fire Department	Women		03:13:19
12	Priboj	Emerson	Lambton College	Lambton College - Lions 1	Women		03:19:92
13	Brown	Molly	Fleming College Pre-Service Firefighters	Fleming College - Team Fire 1	Women		03:26:71
14	Redden	Jordan	Lambton College	Lambton College - Lions 4	Women	HI RISE	03:52:04
15	Suthers	Grace	Fleming College Pre-Service Firefighters	Fleming College - Team Fire 1	Women		03:54:72
16	D'Andrea	Lyla	Lambton College	Lambton College - Lions 1	Women	HI RISE	04:03:12
17	Mclean	Sophie	Fleming College Pre-Service Firefighters	Fleming College - Team Fire 1	Women		04:22:18
18	Hamilton	Shelby	Belleville Fire Department	Belleville Fire Department	Women		04:34:73
19	Martineau- Cadieux	Audrey	Service Incendie de la ville de Trois-Rivières	Service Incendie de la ville de Trois- Rivières	Women		04:52:74
20	Travers	India	Fleming College Pre-Service Firefighters	Fleming College - Team Fire 1	Women		05:25:04
21	Malek	Jennifer	Timmins Fire Department	Timmins Fire Department	Over 40	DNF	00:00:00
22	Despatie	Chloe	Fleming College Pre-Service Firefighters	Fleming College - Team Fire 1	Women	DNF	00:00:00
23	Parker	Ashley	Chatham-Kent Fire Service		Over 40	DNS	00:00:00